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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1451


TO BE ANSWERED ON 01st JULY, 2019


SETTING UP INDIAN INSTITUTES OF ART AND CULTURE


1451 . Dr RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI :


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up an Indian Institute of Art and Culture (IIAC )on the lines of Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs);


(b) if so, the State/UT-wise details thereof; and


(c) the time by which these institutes are likely to be set up and made operational ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM


             ( SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL )


(a) No, Sir.


(b) & (c) : Does not arise in view of (a) above

